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Aggregate Stabilization
Aggregate-Topsoil Course
Dust Palliative

Description

Material

General
Preparation and application

Maintenance and Opening to Traffic

Acceptance
Measurement
Payment
Reserved

Minor Crush Aggregate

Emulsified Asphalt-Treated Base Course
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Section 415 Paving Geotextiles
Section 416 Continuous Cold Recycled Asphalt Base Course
Section 417 Minor Cold Asphalt Mix
DIVISION 500 RIGID PAVEMENTS
DIVISION 550 BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
DIVISION 600 INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION
Section 601 Minor Concrete Structures

601.01 Description

601.02 Material

601.03 Concrete Composition

601.04 General

601.05 Placing Concrete

601.06 Curing Concrete

601.07 Acceptance

601.08 Measurement

601.09 Payment
Section 602 Culverts and Drains

602.01 Description

602.02 Material

602.03 General
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602.05 Laying Metal Pipe

602.06 Laying Plastic Pipe

602.07 Laying Slotted Drain Pipe

602.08 Acceptance
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Section 603

Section 604
604.01
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604.05
604.06
604.07
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Section 605
605.01
605.02
605.03
605.04
605.05
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Structural Plate Structures

Manholes, Inlets and Catch Basins
Description

Material

General

Concrete Construction

Masonry Block Construction

Metal Construction

Grade Adjustment of Existing Structures
Acceptance
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Description
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General
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605.07
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Section 606

Section 607

Section 608
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608.05
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Section 609
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Section 611
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Section 612
Section 613
Section 614

614.01
614.02

Acceptance
Measurement
Payment

Corrugated Metal Spillways

Cleaning, Reconditioning, and Repairing

Existing Drainage Structures

Paved Waterways

Description

Material

General

Grouted Rubble Paved Waterway (Type 1)

Mortared Rubble Paved Waterway (Type 2)
Concrete and Rubble Paved Waterway (Type 3)

Concrete Paved Waterway (Type 4)
Asphalt Paved Waterway (Type 5)
Placed Riprap Waterway (Type 6)
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Curb and Gutter

Description

Material

General

Stone and Precast Concrete Curb
Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter
Asphalt Concrete Curb

Resetting Stone or Precast Concrete Curb
Wheelstops

Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Horizontal Drains

Water Systems

Description

Material
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Laying Waterline

Testing and Disinfecting Lines
Backfilling

Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Sanitary Sewer Systems
Simulated Stone Masonry Surface
Lean Concrete Backfill

Description
Material
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614.04
614.05
614.06
614.07
614.08

Section 615
615.01
615.02
615.03
615.04
615.05
615.06
615.07
615.08
615.09

Section 616

Section 617
617.01
617.02
617.03
617.04
617.05
617.06
617.07
617.08
617.09
617.10
617.11

Section 618

Section 619

Section 620

Section 621
621.01
621.02
621.03
621.04
621.05
621.06

Section 622

Section 623

Section 624
624.01

624.02
624.03

Composition of Mix

General

Mixing and Placing Lean Concrete Backfill
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Sidewalks, Drive Pads, and Paved Median
Description

Material

General

Concrete Sidewalks, Drive Pads, and Medians

Asphalt Concrete Sidewalks, Drive Pads, and Medians

Brick Sidewalks, Drive Pads, and Medians
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Slope Paving

Guardrail

Description

Material

Posts

Rail Elements

Terminal Sections
Connection to Structure
Removing and Resetting Guardrail
Raising Guardrail
Acceptance
Measurement

Payment

Concrete Barriers and Precast Guardwalls
Fences, Gates, and Cattle Guards
Stone Masonry

Monuments and Markers
Description

Material

Monuments and Markers
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Rental Equipment
General Labor
Topsoil
Description

Material
Preparing Areas
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624.04
624.05
624.06
624.07

Section 625
625.01
625.02
625.03
625.04
625.05
625.06
625.07
625.08
625.09
625.10
625.11
625.12

Section 626

Section 627

Section 628

Section 629

629.01
629.02
629.03
629.04
629.05

629.06
629.07
629.08
629.09

Section 630

Section 631
631.01
631.02
631.03
631.04
631.05
631.06
631.07
631.08
631.09
631.10
631.11
631.12
631.13
631.14

Placing Topsoil
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10of 1

Acceptance
Measurement 10of 1
Payment 10f 1
Turf Establishment 1 PAGE
Description -
Materials 1 of 1
General 1 0of 1
Preparing Seed Bed 10f 1
Watering -
Fertilizing 1 of 1
Seeding 1 of 1
Mulching 1of 1
Protecting and Caring for Seeded Areas ---
Acceptance -
Measurement 10of 1
Payment 1 of 1
Plants, Trees, Shrubs, Vines and Groundcovers NOT USED
Sod NOT USED
Reserved

Rolled Erosion Control Products and Cellular Confinement 3 PAGES
Systems

Description 10f3
Materials 10f3
General 20f3
Mulch Control Netting (RECP, Type 1.A, 2.A, and 3.A) 20f3
Erosion Control Blanket, Open Weave Textile, and Turf 20f3
Reinforcement Mat (RECP, Type 1.B, 1.C, 1.D, 2.B, 2.C,

2.D,3.B,4,5A, and 5.C)

Cellular Confinement System 3of3
Acceptance
Measurement
Payment -
Reserved

Power Pole and Lines Relocation (Section Added to FP-03 3 PAGES
Description 10f3
Applicable Document 10f3
Materials 10f3
Construction Requirements 10f3
Workmanship 10f3
Handling of Poles 20f3
Pole Setting 20f3
Crossarms 20f3
Insulator 20f3
Pole Line Hardware 20f3
Guying 20f3
Line Conductors 20f3
Sag and Tension In Line Conductors 20f 3
Miscellaneous 20f3

Table of Contents
Page 12 of 18



631.15
631.16
631.17
631.18
631.19
631.20
631.21

Section 632

Section 633
633.01
633.02
633.03
633.04
633.05
633.06
633.07
633.08
633.09
633.10

Section 634
634.01
634.02
634.03
634.04
634.05
634.06
634.07
634.08
634.09
634.10
634.11
634.12
634.13
634.14

Section 635
635.01
635.02
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635.08
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635.10
635.11
635.12
635.13
635.14
635.15
635.16
635.17
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Pole Numbering
Power Interruptions
Salvaged Materials
Construction Signs
Clean-Up
Measurement
Payment

Reserved

Permanent Traffic Control
Description

Material

General

Supports

Panels

Delineator and Object Markers
Removing and Resetting Permanent Traffic Control Devices
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Permanent Pavement Marking
Description

Material

General

Conventional Traffic Paint (Type A)
Waterborne Traffic Paint (Type B and C)
Epoxy Markings (Type D and E)
Polyester Markings (Type F and G)
Thermoplastic Markings (Type H and I)
Preformed Plastic Markings (Type J)
Non-reflectorized markings (Type K)
Raised Pavement Markers
Acceptance

Measurement

Payment

Temporary Traffic Control
Description

Material

General

Advance Warning Arrow Panels
Barricades

Cones and Tubular Markers
Construction Signs

Drums

Flaggers

Pilot Cars

Temporary Barriers

Temporary Guardrail
Temporary Pavement Markings and Delineation
Vertical Panels

Warning Lights

Shadow Vehicle

Pavement Patch
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635.18 Portable Changeable Message Sign
635.19 Temporary Crash Cushions
635.20 Temporary Signal System 20f3
635.21 Temporary Fence
635.22 Portable Rumble Strip -—-
635.23 Opposing Traffic Lane Divider -
635.24 Steel Plates ---
635.25 Acceptance 20f3
635.26 Measurement 20f3
635.27 Payment 20f 3
Section 636 Signal, Lighting and Electrical System NOT USED
Section 637 Facilities and Services 1 PAGE
637.01 Description 1 0of 1
637.02 General ---
637.03 Facilities 10f1
637.04 Acceptance -
637.05 Measurement 1 0of 1
637.06 Payment 1 0of 1
Section 647 Environmental Mitigation 4 PAGE
647.01 Description 1 0of 1
647.02 Field Methods 10of 1
647.03 Payments 4 of 4
DIVISION 700 MATERIALS
Section 701 Cement 1 PAGE
701.01 Hydraulic Cement 1 0of 1
701.02 Masonry and Mortar Cement 10of 1
Section 702 Asphalt Material 1 PAGE
702.01 Asphalt Binder -
702.02 Cut-Back Asphalt -
702.03 Emulsified Asphalt -
702.04 Application Temperature -
702.05 Material for Damp proofing and Waterproofing Concrete
and Masonry Surfaces 1 0of 1
702.06 Recycling Agent 1 0f 1
702.07 Asphalt Mastic 10f1
702.08 Antistrip Additive 10f 1
702.09 Evaluation Procedures for Asphalt -
702.10 Cold Asphalt Mix 1 of 1
Section 703 Aggregate 4 PAGES
703.01 Fine Aggregate for Concrete 10f4
703.02 Coarse Aggregate for Concrete 10f4
703.03 Granular Backfill 10f4
703.04 Permeable Backfill 10f4
703.05 Subbase, Base, and Surface Course Aggregate 10of4
703.06 Crushed Aggregate
703.07 Hot Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Aggregate 20f4
703.08 Open-Graded Asphalt Friction Course Aggregate
703.09 Reserved -—-
703.10 Asphalt Surface Treatment Aggregate 3of4
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703.11
703.12
703.13

703.14
703.15
703.16
703.17
703.18
703.19

Section 704
704.01
704.02
704.03
704.04
704.05
704.06
704.07
704.08
704.09
704.10
704.11
704.12

Section 705

Section 706
706.01
706.02
706.03
706.04
706.05
706.06
706.07
706.08

Section 707

Section 708

Section 709
709.01
709.02
709.03

Section 710
710.01
710.02
710.03
710.04
710.05
710.06
710.07
710.08
710.09

Route 38 (Chalan Galaide) Improvements &

Slurry Seal and Micro-Surfacing Aggregate
Choker Aggregate
Blotter

Aggregate for Aggregate-Topsoil Course

Sand

Aggregate for Lean Concrete Backfill

Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement Aggregate
Shotcrete Aggregate

Recycled Asphalt Pavement

Soil

Foundation Fill
Bedding Material
Backfill Material
Structural Backfill
Topping
Unclassified Borrow
Select Borrow
Select Topping

Bed Course

Select Granular Backfill
Reserved

Crib Wall Backfill

Rock

Concrete and Plastic Pipe

Non-Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Perforated Concrete Pipe

Reinforced Arch-Shaped Concrete Pipe
Reinforced Elliptically-Shaped Concrete Pipe
Reinforced D-Load Concrete Pipe

Precast Reinforced Concrete Box Sections
Plastic Pipe

Metal Pipe
Paint

Reinforcing Steel and Wire Rope
Reinforcing Steel

Wire Rope or Wire Cable
Prestressing Steel

Fence and Guardrail
Barbed Wire

Woven Wire

Chain Link Fence

Fence Post and Bollards
Fence Gates

Metal Beam Rail

Box Beam Rail
Steel-Backed Timber Rail
Guardrail Post

Waterline Replacements, Saipan
Project No. TQ-THS-0310 (301)

30of4
30of4
30of4

30of4

30of4
30of4
3of4
3of4

1 PAGE

10of 1
1 0of1
NOT USED

1 PAGE

1 0of1
NOT USED
NOT USED

1 PAGE
10of 1
10f1
1 0of1

1 PAGE
1 of 1
1 of 1

1 of 1
1 of 1
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710.10
710.11

Section 711
711.01
711.02
711.03
711.04
711.05

Section 712
712.01
712.02
712.03
712.04
711.05

Section 713
713.01
713.02
713.03
713.04
713.05
713.06
713.07
713.08
713.09
713.10
713.11
713.12
713.13
713.14
713.15
713.16
713.17
713.18

Section 714
714.01
714.02

Section 715

Section 716

Section 717

Section 718
718.01
718.02
718.03
718.04
718.05
718.06
718.07
718.08

Guardrail Hardware
Temporary Plastic Fence

Concrete Curing Material and Admixtures
Curing Material

Air-Entraining Admixtures

Chemical Admixtures

Latex Modifier

Concrete Coloring Agents

Joint Material

Sealants, Fillers, Seals, and Sleeves
Joint Mortar

Watertight Gaskets

Reserved

Mortar for Masonry Beds and Joints

Roadside Improvement Material

Topsoil

Agricultural Limestone

Fertilizer

Seed

Mulch

Plant Material

Cellular Confinement Systems
Miscellaneous Planting Material

Reserved

Sod

Pegs for Sod

Stabilizing Emulsion Tackifiers

Erosion Control Bales, Wattles, Logs and Rolls
Sandbags

Erosion Control Culvert Pipe

Silt Fence

Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Products
Permanent Rolled Erosion Control Products

Geotextile and Geocomposite Drain Material
Geotextile
Geocomposite Drains

Piling
Material for Timber Structures
Structural Metal

Traffic Signing and Marking Material
Retroreflective Sheeting

Reserved

Plywood Panels

Steel Panels

Aluminum Panels

Plastic Panels

Extruded Aluminum Panels

Signposts

Route 38 (Chalan Galaide) Improvements &
Waterline Replacements, Saipan
Project No. TQ-THS-0310 (301)

10of 1
10f1

1 PAGE
1 0of1
10f1

NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED

2 PAGES

10f 2
10f 2

10f2

10f2
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718.09
718.10
718.11
718.12
718.13
718.14
718.15
718.16
718.17
718.18
718.19
718.20
718.21
718.22
718.23

Section 719

Section 720

Section 721

Section 722

Section 723

Section 724

Section 725
725.01
725.02

725.03
725.04
725.05
725.06
725.07
725.08
725.09
725.10
725.11
725.12
725.13
725.14
725.15
725.16
72517
725.18
725.19
725.20
725.21
725.22
725.23
725.24
725.25
725.26

Route 38 (Chalan Galaide) Improvements &

Object Marker and Delineator Posts
Hardware

Letters, Numerals, Arrows, Symbols and Borders
Delineators and Object Marker Retroreflectors
Conventional Traffic Paint

Waterborne Traffic Paint

Epoxy Markings

Polyester Markings

Thermoplastic Markings

Preformed Plastic Markings

Glass Beads

Raised Pavement Markers

Temporary Pavement Markers

Temporary Traffic Control Devices

Epoxy Resin Adhesives

Reserved

Structural Wall and Stabilized Embankment Material
Electrical and lllumination Material

Anchor Material

Reserved

Reserved

Miscellaneous Material

Water

Calcium Chloride, Calcium Chloride Flakes and
Magnesium Chloride

Lime

Pozzolans

Mineral Filler

Precast Concrete Curbing and Wheelstops
Clay or Shale Brick

Concrete Brick

Concrete Masonry Units

Cellular Concrete Blocks

Precast Concrete Units and Accessories
Frames, Grates, Covers and Ladder Rungs
Corrugated Metal Units

Protective Coatings for Concrete

Waterline Replacements, Saipan
Project No. TQ-THS-0310 (301)

1of2

10f2
20of 2
20f 2
2of 2
20of 2
20f 2
20f2
2of 2

NOT USED
NOT USED

NOT USED

2 PAGES

10f2
10f2
10f 2
10f 2
10f2
10f2
10f2
10f2
10f 2
10f 2
10f 2
10f2

Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe for Water Distribution Systems -

Polyethylene (PE) Pipe for Water Distribution Systems
Cast Iron Soil Pipe and Fittings

Seamless Copper Water Tube and Fittings
Plastic Lining

Lignosulfonate

Epoxy Resin Adhesive

Grout

Reserved

Color Coating

Explosive and Blasting Accessories
Mineral Slurry (Drillers Mud)

10of2
10of2

10f2

10f2
10f2
10f2
10f2
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725.27
725.28
725.29
725.30

Foam Liner

Aluminum-Impregnated Caulking Compound
Reinforcing Fibers

Other Embedded Iltems (NEW)

APPENDIX A: FIELD EXPLORATION BORING LOGS

Exploration Location Map (Tapochau Road)

Exploration Location Map (Chalan Galaide Road)
Soil Classification Chart
Log of Boring (BH-1 to BH-12) Tapochau Road

Log of Test Pit (TP-1 to TP-3) Chalan Galaide Road

Route 38 (Chalan Galaide) Improvements &
Waterline Replacements, Saipan
Project No. TQ-THS-0310 (301)

10f2
20f2
20f2
20f2

1 PAGE

1 PAGE

1 PAGE
12 PAGES
3 PAGES
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